Коммерциялық емес мекеме «Білім беруді, денсаулық сақтауды сапамен қамсыздандыру және аккредиттеудің Еуразиялық орталығы»



Non-Profit Organisation
"Eurasian Centre for
Accreditation and Quality
Assurance in Higher Education
and Health Care"

Мауленова көш., 92, 050004 Алматы қ., Қазақстан Республикасы st. Maulenova, 92 050004 Almaty, Republic of Kazakhstan, Tel.:+7 777 2893249, +7 701 3291665

e-mail: info@ecaqa.org

web-site: http://www.ecaqa.org

27.01.2025 г. № 11/2

Chairman of the Board – Rector NJSC "Astana Medical University" A.A. Turmukhambetov

The Non-Profit Organisation "Eurasian Centre for Accreditation and Quality Assurance in Higher Education and Health Care" (ECAQA) informs you of the decision of the Accreditation Council to accredit the educational programmes of NJSC "Astana Medical University" as listed below for a period of 5 (five) years, from January 23, 2025, to January 22, 2030:

- 7M10127 EMBA "Hospital Management"
- 7M10128 "Biological Safety"
- 7M10131 "Gerontology"

Along with this letter, we are sending the original accreditation certificates for the above-listed Master's programmes (Appendix 1).

The External Expert Commission's Report and the Accreditation Council's Decision will be published in the European Quality Assurance Register for Higher Education (EQAR-DAQAR), the Asia-Pacific Quality Register for Higher Education (APQR-DAQAR), and in the ECAQA Reestr on the website: https://www.ecaqa.org/en/reestr-en. Information about the accredited Master's programmes will also be published in the Unified Higher Education Platform (EPVO) of the Ministry of Science and Higher Education of the Republic of Kazakhstan at https://epvo.kz/#/ in the section "Register of Accredited Educational Programs".

Post-accreditation monitoring, in accordance with the accreditation process, will be conducted by ECAQA over the five-year period until January 2030, with the submission of an annual report on the implementation of the External Expert Commission's recommendations.

Director General Sarsenbayeva S.S.

